November 9, 2020
Mr. John Dinelli, Site Vice President
Arkansas Nuclear One
Entergy Operations, Inc.
N-TSB-58
1448 S.R. 333
Russellville, AR 72802-0967
SUBJECT: ARKANSAS NUCLEAR ONE, UNITS 1 AND 2 – INTEGRATED INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71114.05 Miscellaneous
Arkansas Nuclear One (ANO) HP/RP ENVIRONMENTAL
Drill Report - August 6, 2020
09/08/2020
71114.05 Miscellaneous
Arkansas Nuclear One (ANO) Strength Development –
Emergency Planning Virtual Tabletop - August 2020
08/2020
71114.05 Miscellaneous
Scenario EOF-PI-2020-02, Yellow Team Drill - June 25,
2020
06/25/2020
71114.05 Miscellaneous
Arkansas Nuclear One Emergency Plan 45
71114.05 Miscellaneous  ANO-2019-016 Letter of Agreement Between Entergy Operations, Inc. and
the Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas by and
on behalf of the University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences
Hospital
12/26/2019
71114.05 Miscellaneous  EP-2019-015 MS-
1
2019 Medical Drill with Pope County EMS and University of
Arkansas Medical Services
10/07/2019
71114.05 Miscellaneous  QA-07-2019-
ANO-1
Quality Assurance Audit Report - Emergency Preparedness
(50.54(t)(1) & (2))
05/20/2019
71114.05 Miscellaneous  QA-7-2020-ANO-
1
Quality Assurance Audit Report - Emergency Preparedness
(50.54(t)(1) & (2))
05/11/2020
71114.05 Procedures  EN-EP-306 Drills and Exercises 10
71114.05 Procedures  EN-EP-308 Emergency Planning Critiques 6
71114.05 Procedures  EN-LI-102 Corrective Action Program 41
71114.05 Procedures  Form 1903.004-N Annual LOA/Contracts Review 12/17/2019
71114.05 Procedures  Form 1903.060A Control Room Kits Inventory 09/02/2020
71114.05 Procedures  Form 1903.060B Onsite Radiological Monitoring Kit Inventory 08/18/2020
71114.05 Procedures  Form 1903.060C Technical Support Center Kit Inventory 08/18/2020
71114.05 Procedures  Form 1903.060E Emergency Operations Facility Kit Inventory 08/18/2020
71114.05 Procedures  Form 1903.060F Field Monitoring Kit Inventory Form (Kits A-D) 08/18/2020
71114.05 Procedures  Form 1903.060J St. Mary's Hospital Kit Inventory 08/18/2020
71114.05 Procedures  Form 1903.060Q Monthly Emergency Kit Surveillance 08/18/2020
71114.05 Procedures  Form 1903.060U UAMS Hospital Kit Inventory 08/18/2020
71114.05 Procedures  OP-1903.004 Admin. & Maintenance of the Emergency Plan &
Implementing Procedures
36
71114.05 Procedures  OP-1903.011Y Emergency Class Initial Notification Message 50
71114.05 Procedures  OP-1903.060 Emergency Supplies & Equipment 46
23
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71114.05 Procedures  OP-1903.069 Equipment Important to Emergency Response 10
71114.05 Self-Assessments  LO-ALO-2019-
0087
2020 Pre-NRC Evaluated Exercise Assessment 05/27/2020
71114.05 Work Orders  WO 509704, 5276021, 531729, 536314-01, 547435
71114.06 Miscellaneous  SES-2-059 Dynamic Exam Scenario 2
71114.06 Miscellaneous  SES-2-072 Dynamic Exam Scenario 0
71151 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-ANO- C-2020-01424
71151 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from